Durham Police and Crime Commissioner – Freedom of Information – 2026 Request Log

	FOI Request Number
	Date Received
	Date responded to 
	Information Requested
	Action Taken

	2026- 001
	02/01/2026
	07/01/2026
	From: [Redacted] Sent: 02 January 2026 12:16
To: General Enquiries PCC <General.EnquiriesPCC@durham-pcc.gov.uk>
Subject: Freedom of Information request - Use of Business-Intelligence, Credit-Reference and Company-Data Products

Dear Durham Police and Crime Commissioner,

Please treat this as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I would like to request information about the business-intelligence, company-information and credit-reference products used by your organisation, as follows,

1. Products used since 1 January 2022

Please confirm whether your organisation currently uses, or has used at any point since 1 January 2022, any of the following products:

Endole, Beauhurst, Dun & Bradstreet (D&B), Credit safe,  Experian Business, Equifax Business, TransUnion (UK Commercial Data & Credit Risk),Company Check Creditsafe group, DueDil / Full Circle, Artesian, Global Database, Bureau van Dijk – Orbis / Fame (Moody’s), 
Plimsoll Analysis, Kompass, Crunchbase, Pitchbooks Capital IQ / Market Intelligence, Graydon UK, Red Flag Alert, The Data City

For each product used, please provide:
a. Product name
b. Whether it is currently in use (Yes/No) c. Main purpose(s) for which it is used

2. Contract information

For each product identified above, please provide the following where held:

a. Supplier / vendor name
b. Contract reference number
c. Contract start date
d. Contract end date
e. Next renewal or break date
f. Contract value (annual or total)
g. Procurement route used (e.g., CCS framework name and lot, tender, direct award)

If any commercial information is withheld under Section 43, please still provide the non-exempt data, including start date, end date, supplier name, and procurement route.

3. Internal ownership

For each product currently in use, please provide:

a. Job title (not the name) of the person responsible for the product b. The department or team that manages it

4. Past products no longer used

Where a product listed above was used after 1 January 2022 but is no longer in use, please provide:

a. Product name
b. Contract start date
c. Contract end date
d. Contract value (annual or total)

I would prefer to receive the information electronically via WhatDoTheyKnow.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours faithfully
	Dear [Redacted],

The Durham OPCC do not use any of the listed companies documented in your FOI request in relation to the business-intelligence, company-information and credit-reference products.

Kind regards,

General Enquiries





	2026-002
	08/01/2026
	30/01/2026
	Dear Durham Police and Crime Commissioner, I wish to make a 
freedom of information request and would be grateful if you could supply the following information within 11 working days. 

Total amount spent by Durham PCC on advertising with the Northern Echo. 

Total amount spent by Durham PCC on Photographers. 

Total amount spent by PCC on Social Media adverts. 
Please cover the last 3 years.

Current number of employees of Durham PCC.
	 
2023/24
2024/25
2025/26
Total Spend 
Total amount spent by DURHAM PCC on advertising with the Northern Echo
£0
£0
£0
£0
Total amount spent by DURHAM PCC on photographers
£2,300
£2,375
£4,537
£9,212
Total amount spent by PCC on social media adverts
£176
£643
£401
£1,220
Please cover the last 3 years 
 
 
 
£10,432
Current number of employees of DURHAM PCC. 
 
 
25 Core Staff                                 
 
 
 
 
24 Commissioned service 
(funded directly from Ministry of Justice)
 



	2026-003
	20/01/2026
	28/01/2026
	Re: Freedom of Information of Criminal Offences and Arrests of Finchale Abbey Touring Park Owners and Staff. Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information: I would like you to provide the information by return email on criminal offences and arrests of the Park owners and/or their staff at Finchale Abbey Touring Parks postcode DH1 5SH. Please ensure this information covers the date ranges from 1st January 2015 to 31st December 2025. I have provided my mobile number to resolve issues with my request quicker. Yours Faithfully
	Dear Sir, Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 20th January 2026 in which you asked for data in relation to Criminal Offences and arrests of Finchale Abbey Touring Park Owners and staff . We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. 

The office of the Durham Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you have requested. May I suggest you submit a request to Freedom of Information Team foiteam@durham.police.uk who may hold this information.

Under Section 1 (1) (a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, a public authority is required to confirm whether it holds the information requested. In this case, we can confirm that we do not hold this information.

	2026-005
	27/01/2026
	28/01/2026
	Hello,

I am the ASDAN Coordinator and Specialist Support Worker for ROC Group. Our organization provides care and support services to children and young people in County Durham and the surrounding areas. To improve our services, I would like to submit a freedom of information request.

I would like to know how many police recordings between January 1st 2022 to January 27th 2026 in the County Durham area have involved reporting and recording of adulterated vape products- i.e. vape products inclusive of any current UK controlled/banned substance. 

I would like a breakdown of the types of controlled drugs in each reporting, and the frequency of the recordings on a month-by-month basis.

This information will be used to improve learning for young people at ROC around Substances (namely an activity to support the ASDAN Moving On: Being Healthy pages 88-96 focusing on Substance misuse), and support an ongoing service offer whereby out teams will roll out the access to Vape testing kits across our services.

Thank you
[Redacted]
	Dear [redacted],

Thank you for you freedom of information request dated 27th January 2026 in which you asked, “I would like to know how many police recordings between January 1st 2022 to January 27th 2026 in the County Durham area have involved reporting and recording of adulterated vape products- i.e. vape products inclusive of any current UK controlled/banned substance. 

I would like a breakdown of the types of controlled drugs in each reporting, and the frequency of the recordings on a month by month basis.

This information will be used to improve learning for young people at ROC around Substances (namely an activity to support the ASDAN Moving On: Being Healthy pages 88-96 focusing on Substance misuse), and support an ongoing service offer whereby out teams will roll out the access to Vape testing kits across our services.” We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Office of the Durham Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold the information you have requested.  May I suggest you submit a request to Freedom of Information Team foiteam@durham.police.uk who may hold this information.

Kind regards,

General enquires

	2026-006
	08/02/2026
	09/02/2026
	
From: [Redacted] 
Sent: 08 February 2026 15:23
To: General Enquiries PCC <General.EnquiriesPCC@durham-pcc.gov.uk>
Subject: Freedom of Information

﻿ Dear Sir,

Regarding the topic as above, Freedom of Information.

I write to request Durham Crown Court provide me the full details of the dismissal of a court case against myself, John Maughan, in 2009.

Could you please reply to the Email address below with your response including the details as requested.

[Redacted]

Regards,

[Redacted]

	Dear Sir,

Thank you for you Freedom of Information request dated 8th February 2026.

The information requested I write to request Durham Crown Court provide me the full details of the dismissal of a court case against myself, John Maughan, in 2009.

Could you please reply to the Email address below with your response including the details as requested.

I can confirm that the Office of the Durham Police and Crime Commissioner was not established until 2012 and does not hold any records in relation to court cases held at Durham Crown Court at this time.

Kind regards,

General Enq.







